## ELECTION NOTICE

CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO.

NOTICE OF SPECIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION TO BE HELD ON TUESDAY, THE 6th DAY OF FEBRUARY, A. D. 1934.

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT A SPECIAL MUNICIPAL ELECTION WILL BE HELD ON TUESDAY, THE 6th DAY OF FEBRUARY, A. D. 1934, AT THE POLLING PLACES HEREINAFTER DESIGNATED IN THE CITY OF GRAND JUNCTION, COLORADO.

That said Special Municipal Election will be held at the several polling places in the several districts and voting precincts of the City of Grand Junction, in the State aforesaid, as follows:

- District "A" City Voting Precinct No. 9 First Ward Polling Place City Hall.
- District "B" City Voting Precinct No. 10 Second Ward-Polling Place - Western Slope Garage.
- District "C" City Voting Precinct No. 11 W. Third Ward Polling Place Y. M. C. A.
- District "D" City Voting Precinct No. 12 Fourth Ward Polling Place Richard Warren Garage
- District "E" City Voting Precinct No. 16 E. Third Ward Polling Place Christian Church.

Upon the date and at the places designated aforesaid, the polls will be open from the hour of 7 o'clock A. M. to and including and will be closed at the hour of 7 o'clock P. M. The ballots to be used in voting will be prepared and furnished by the City Clerk to

COUNCIL OF SAID CITY TO ISSUE THE NEGOTIABLE COUPON BONDS OF THE CITY FOR THE PURPOSE OF CONSTRUCTING AND ERECTING A CONCRETE STRUCTURE TO BE USED AS SETTLING BASIN AND RESERVOIR IN CONNECTION WITH THE WATER WORKS SYSTEM NOW OWNED AND OPERATED BY THE CITY. PROVIDING FOR THE ISSUANCE OF SUCH BONDS, IF AUTHORIZED; PROVIDING FOR THE PAYMENT OF SAID BONDS AND THE INTEREST THEREON, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, The City Council of the City of Grand Junction has caused this notice to be published and posted as required by law and dated this 17th day of January, A. D. 1934.

City Clerk.